

**Paras Sharma vs State of H.P & another**

**Cr.MPM No.104 of 2026**

**21.01.2026      Present:**    Mr. Sunil Dutt Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat Additional Advocate General and Mr.  
Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the  
respondent/State.

Notice. H.S. Rawat Additional Advocate General and  
Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/  
State accepts notice for the respondent/State.

Let, status report be filed on 23.01.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Vacation Judge

January 21, 2026 (meera)