

**Paras Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh.
Cr.MP(M) No. 104 of 2026.**

23.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Dutt Gautam and Mr. Harmohan Thakur,
Advocates, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent.
ASI Babita Kumari, I/O, Women Police Station,
Solan, present in person.

Status report has been filed. Taken on record.

As prayed, list the matter for consideration after a
week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge

January 23, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)