

Paras Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr.

Cr.MP(M) No.104 of 2026

27.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Dutt Gautam and Mr.Harmohan Thakur,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent/State

As per the last order, the matter was ordered to be
listed after a week. Since the matter was ordered to be listed
after a week, the matter is required to be listed on 02.02.2026.

List on 02.02.2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Vacation Judge**

27th January, 2026
(meera)