

Paras Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MP(M) No. 104 of 2026

24.02.2026 Present: M/s Sunil Dutt Gautam and Harmohan Thakur,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for the respondent/State.

ASI Dev Raj, IO, WPS Solan, present with the
police record.

Sstatus report stands filed. Taken on record.

It has been submitted that the victim could not
be informed about the date of hearing today.

List the matter for consideration on **05.03.2026**.

The victim be also informed about the date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th February, 2026
(Nikita)