

Paras Sharma Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Cr.MP(M) No. 104 of 2026

05.03.2026 **Present:** M/s Sunil Dutt Gautam and Harmohan Thakur,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokinder Kutlehria, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

ASI Babita, I/O WPS Solan, District Solan, H.P.
present with the record.

The victim has appeared before this Court and submitted that she wants to oppose the bail petition filed by the petitioner. She has further submitted that she is unable to engage a counsel on her own and a Legal Aid Counsel be provided to her.

In these circumstances, Secretary, H.P. High Court Legal Services Authority is requested to appoint a Legal Aid Counsel to represent the victim and the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

5th March, 2026
(sushma)