

Paras Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MP(M) No. 104 of 2026
25.03.2026. Present: Mr. Sunil Dutt Gautam and Mr. Harmohan Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Nandita, Advocate, vice Ms. Anchal Singh, Legal Aid Counsel for the victim.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the victim submits that copy of the petition has been supplied to her. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to prepare the matter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(ravinder)